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LOT 29 - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION
INTO

LOT 29A AND LOT 29B - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS
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CERTIFICATE OF OWNERS
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, FLORA ROCHA, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED HEREIN AS -

REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF

LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY DEDICATE TO

THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON SHOWN FOR

THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

FLORA ROCHA DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, MARIA NATIVIDAD GONZALES, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND

DESIGNATED HEREIN AS - REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES

SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED

HERETO, HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC

PLACES THEREON SHOWN FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

MARIA NATIVIDAD DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, MARIA INEZ MORENO, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED

HEREIN AS - REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE

CITY OF LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY

DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON

SHOWN FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

MARIA INEZ MORENO DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, AMPARO MARIA ARREOLA, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED

HEREIN AS - REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE

CITY OF LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY

DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON

SHOWN FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

AMPARO MARIA ARREOLA DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, VIRGINIA ROCHA, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED HEREIN

AS - REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY

OF LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY DEDICATE

TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON SHOWN

FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

VIRGINIA ROCHA DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, CELIA MORENO, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED HEREIN AS

- REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF

LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY DEDICATE TO

THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON SHOWN FOR

THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

CELIA MORENO DATE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, JOSE SANTOS ROCHA, THE UNDER SIGNED OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS REPLAT, AND DESIGNATED

HEREIN AS - REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, IN THE

CITY OF LAREDO, COUNTY OF WEBB, STATE OF TEXAS, AND WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED HERETO, HEREBY

DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, ALL STREETS, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON

SHOWN FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

__________ _______________ _______________

JOSE SANTOS ROCHA DATE

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED FLORA ROCHA, MARIA

NATIVIDAD GONZALES,MARIA INEZ MORENO,AMPARO MARIA ARREOLA,VIRGINIA ROCHA,CELIA MORENO, AND JOSE

SANTOS ROCHA,  KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSONS WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING

INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION

THEREIN STATE, GIVEN MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS ______ DAY OF _________________________, 2023.

_______________________________________

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WEBB, TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON ____________________________

CERTIFICATE OF ENGINEER
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PROPER ENGINEERING CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THIS PLAT REGARDING
ALL MATTERS OF STREETS, LOTS, WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE, LAYOUT AND APPURTENANCES; AND TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE THIS PLAT CONFORM TO ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, MODEL
SUBDIVISION RULES, CHAPATER 232, SUBCHAPTER B, TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE. THE PRIVATE SEWAGE
FACILITY ORDER, AND THE FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDER OF THE COUNTY OF WEBB, EXCEPT FOR THOSE
VARIANCES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY GRANTED BY MAJORITY VOTE OF THE WEBB COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT.

_________________________________

FRANCISCO RAMOS, PE - NO. 108833

_________________________________

DATE

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT THIS PLAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND WAS PREPARED FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY MADE

UNDER MY SUPERVISION, ON THE GROUND, THAT THE CORNER MONUMENTS SHOWN THEREON WILL BE PROPERLY

PLACED ALSO UNDER MY SUPERVISION.

_________________________________

FRANCISCO RAMOS, RPLS - NO. 6573

_________________________________

DATE

PLAT APPROVAL - CITY ENGINEER
I HAVE REVIEWED THIS PLAT AND ACCOMPANYING CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS IDENTIFIED AS

REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, PREPARED BY

RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC, FRANCISCO RAMOS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING No. 108833, AND

DATED ON ____________________ AND HAVE FOUND THEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE WITH

THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LAREDO, TEXAS.

__________ ________________________ ________________

RAMON E. CHAVEZ, PE - CITY ENGINEER DATE

PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL
THIS PLAT IF REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION HAS

BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE AND CONSIDERED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAREDO, TEXAS, AND

IS HEREBY APPROVED BY SUCH COMMISSION ON THE ON THE _________ DAY OF ___________________ 2023.

__________ _________________________ ________________

JUAN M. NARVEZ, P&Z CHAIRMAN DATE

ATTESTMENT OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL
THE CITY OF LAREDO PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVED THE FILING FOR RECORD OF THIS PLAT AT A PUBLIC

MEETING HELD ON THE  _________ DAY OF ___________________ 2023. THE MINUTES OF SAID MEETING REFLECT

SUCH APPROVAL.

__________ _________________________ ________________

ORLANDO D. NAVARRO DATE

PLANNING DIRECTOR , CITY OF LAREDO

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I, _____________________, CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR WEBB COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

FOREGOING INSTRUMENT DATED THE _______ DAY OF _______________, 2023, WITH ITS CERTIFICATION OF

AUTHENTICATION WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE ON THE _________ DAY OF _______________, 2023 AT

_________ O' CLOCK ______, IN VOLUME _____ PAGE _________ OF THE MAP RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

_________________________________

COUNTY CLERK

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

_________________________________

DATE

PLAT APPROVAL - COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
I HAVE REVIEWED THIS PLAT IDENTIFIED AS REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B,

D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, PREPARED BY RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC, FRANCISCO RAMOS, REGISTERED

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING No. 108833, AND SURVEYED ALSO BY RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC, FRANCISCO

RAMOS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR No. 6573, DATED ON ____________________ , WITH THE LAST

REVISED DATE ON THE  _______ DAY OF _______________, 2023, EXCEPT FOR ANY WAIVER SPECIFICALLY

AUTHORIZED BY THE WEBB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, I HAVE FOUND THEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE WEBB

COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE WEBB COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDER. THIS PLAT WAS

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY THE WEBB COUNTY PLANNING ADVISORY BOARD ON THE _______ DAY OF

_______________, 2023.

__________ ________________________ ________________

JORGE A. CALDERON, CFM DATE

COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR

COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT, DESIGNATED AS THE REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT

29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, WAS APPROVED BY THE WEBB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT ON THE

_______ DAY OF _______________, 2023, AND MAY BE FILED IN THE PLAT RECORDS OF WEBB COUNTY BY THE WEBB

COUNTY CLERK, NOTICED IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNTY OF WEBB DOES NOT ASSUME ANY OBLIGATIONS,

NOW OR IN THE FUTURE, TO FURNISH ANY SERVICES OR FACILITIES TO ANY LANDS SITUATED WITHIN THIS

SUBDIVISION IN CONNECTION WITH WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STREET LIGHTS, FIRE PROTECTION, GARBAGE

COLLECTION OR OTHER FACILITIES OR SERVICES. THE ONLY SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED BY WEBB COUNTY, WHILE

SUCH AREA IS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF ANY INCORPORATED CITY OF NOT OTHERWISE SUBJECT TO CITY CONTROL

AS AUTHORIZED BY STATE LAW ARE STREETS AND STORM DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR AFTER FINAL

ACCEPTANCE BY THE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE SUPERINTENDENT IS POLICE PROTECTION IN AREAS WITHIN THE

JURISDICTION OF THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT.

______________________________

HONORABLE TANO E. TIJERINA

WEBB COUNTY JUDGE

__________ ___________________ ______________________________

HONORABLE JESSE GONZALEZ HONORABLE ROSAURA "WAWI" TIJERINA
COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 1 COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 2

__________ ___________________ ______________________________

HONORABLE JOHN C. GALO HONORABLE RICARDO A. JAIME
COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 3 COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 4

ATTESTED BY:

__________________________________

HONORABLE MAGGIE RAMIREZ IBARRA

WEBB COUNTY CLERK

BEING A 0.58 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, MORE OR LESS, BEING ALL OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN

VOLUME 4, PAGE 89, WEBB COUNTY PLAT RECORDS, WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING OUT OF PORCION 33,

ABSTRACT 3084, D. TREVINO, ORIGINAL GRANTEE, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A FOUND IRON ROD BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 28, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION,

RECORDED IN VOLUME 4, PAGE 89, WEBB COUNTY PLAT RECORDS, WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS, AND THE NORTHWEST

CORNER OF LOT 29, OF SAID D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, AND ALSO BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER AND THE POINT

OF BEGINNING HEREOF;

THENCE S 89° 33' 28" E A DISTANCE OF 205.52', ALONG THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT 28, AND THE

NORTH PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT 29, TO A SET 1/2" IRON ROD BEING A POINT ON THE WEST

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE DASAW LANE AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER HEREOF;

THENCE S 00° 24' 13" W A DISTANCE OF 222.27', ALONG THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF DASAW LANE, TO A

SET 1/2" IRON ROD BEING THE SOUTH CORNER OF SAID LOT 29 AND THE SOUTH CORNER HEREOF;

THENCE N 45° 35' 47" W A DISTANCE OF 285.11', ALONG THE SOUTHWEST PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT 29, TO A

SET 1/2" IRON ROD, BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 29, AND THE SOUTHWEST CORNER

HEREOF;

THENCE N 00° 37' 07" W A DISTANCE OF 24.36' ALONG THE WEST PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT 29, TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING OF THIS 0.58 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.
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OF LOT 29
D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

INTO
LOT 29A AND LOT 29B

D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

FRANCISCO RAMOS, PE, RPLS
RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC
4820 MIMS AVE. , STE. #2
LAREDO, TX 78041
(956) 326 - 9420

PLAT NOTES/RESTRICTIONS:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS REPLAT IS TO REPLAT LOT 29 OF D-5 ACRES,

SUBDIVIDED IN HALF BY DEED INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B.

1. THIS REPLAT DOES NOT ATTEMPT TO ALTER, AMEND OR REMOVE

ANY COVENANTS OR  RESTRICTIONS

2. NO MORE THAN ONE SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS

SHALL BE LOCATED ON EACH LOT, AS PER WEBB COUNTY MODEL

SUBDIVISION RULES, 364.37 AND CITY OF LAREDO LAND

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 24.80.4.

3. SET BACKS FOR LOT 29A AND LOT 29B SHALL BE DETERMINED AS

PER WEBB COUNTY MODEL SUBDIVISION RULES, 364.36, SHALL

APPLY UNTIL SUCH TIME THIS TRACK IS ANNEXED INTO THE CITY

OF LAREDO, AT WHICH TIME SETBACKS FOR LOT 29A AND LOT 29B

SHALL BE DETERMINED BASED ON THE CURRENT ZONING IN

ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 24.77.1 OF THE CITY OF LAREDO LAND

DEVELOPMENT CODE.

4. WATER DISTRIBUTION AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL

BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF LAREDO.

5. NO SIDEWALKS ARE REQUIRED BY THIS REPLAT.

6. ACCESS TO THESE LOTS IS PROVIDED BY AN EXISTING PUBLIC

ROAD. (DASAW LANE).

7. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE AS PER CURRENT CITY OF LAREDO

ORDINANCE .

8. THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS OF THI REPLAT WILL NOT TBE

ALTERED TO CAUSE ANY DETRIMENTAL IMPACT ON THE

ADJOINING PROPERTIES AND WILL NOT CHANGE THE DRAINAGE

AS IT WAS PROPOSED AND CONSTRUCTED FROM THE ORIGINAL

PLAT OF RECORD.

9. POINT OF BEGINNING FOR LOT 29, (NORTHING: 17064605.9700',

EASTING: 697669.4040')
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WATER SUPPLY: DESCRIPTION, OPERABILITY DATE AND COSTS:

RE-PLAT FOR LOT 29 - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOTS 29A AND 29B - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION WILL BE PROVIDED
WITH POTABLE WATER BY THE CITY OF LAREDO. THE CITY OF LAREDO HAS AN 8 INCH DIAMETER WATER LINE
RUNNING ALONG THE EAST 10 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION AND UTILITY EASEMENT OF DA SAW LANE. FROM
THE EXISTING 8 INCH LINE 2 - 3/4 INCH SINGLE SERVICE LINES RUN ACROSS DA SAW LANE TO SERVICE THE LOT 29A
AND LOT 29B INDIVIDUALLY, THESE SERVICES HAVE ALREADY BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF
LAREDO INSPECTIONS AND APPROVALS.

THE SUBDIVIDER HAS PAID THE UTILITY SUM OF $_________, WHICH SUM REPRESENTS THE TOTAL COST OF WATER
METERS, WATER RIGHTS ACQUISITIONS FEES,
AND ALL MEMBERSHIP OF OTHER FEES ASSOCIATED WITH CONNECTING THE INDIVIDUAL LOTS IN THE SUBDIVISION
TO THE UTILITY'S WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM.

SEWAGE FACILITIES: DESCRIPTION, OPERABILITY DATE AND COST:

THE RE-PLAT FOR LOT 29 - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOTS 29A AND 29B - D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION WILL
DISCHARGE AND DISPOSED SEWAGE THROUGH THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF LAREDO. THE CITY
OF LAREDO HAS AN 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER LINE RUNNING ALONG THE WEST 10 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION
AND UTILITY EASEMENT OF DA SAW LANE. FROM THE EXISTING 8 INCH LINE A 6 INCH DOUBLE SERVICE LINE
SERVICES LOT 29A AND LOT 28, ANOTHER 6 INCH SINGLE SERVICE LINE SERVICES LOT 29B, THESE SERVICES HAVE
ALREADY BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF LAREDO INSPECTIONS AND APPROVALS.

THE SUBDIVIDER HAS PAID THE UTILITY SUM OF $_________, WHICH SUM REPRESENTS THE TOTAL COST OF TAP
FEES, CAPITAL RECOVERY CHARGES, AND OTHER FEES ASSOCIATED WITH CONNECTING THE INDIVIDUAL LOTS IN
THE SUBDIVISION TO THE UTILITY'S WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM.

CERTIFICATE OF ENGINEER
BY MY SIGNATURE BELOW, I CERTIFY THAT THE WATER AND SEWAGE SERVICE FACILITIES AS DESCRIBED ABOVE

ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MODEL RULES ADOPTED UNDER SECTION 16.343,

WATER CODE.

_________________________________

FRANCISCO RAMOS, PE - NO. 108833

_________________________________

DATE

CERTIFICATE OF UTILITIES DIRECTOR
BY MY SIGNATURE BELOW, I CERTIFY THAT THE WATER AND SEWAGE SERVICE DESCRIBED ABOVE SHALL BE

PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MODEL RULES ADOPTED UNDER SECTION 16.343, WATER CODE.

_________________________________

ARTURO GARCIA, JR., PE

UTILITIES DIRECTOR - CITY OF LAREDO

_________________________________

DATE

SPANISH TRANSLATION OF SECTINOS OF FINAL ENGINEEREING
REPORT DESCRIBING WATER SUPPLY AND SEWER SERVICE FACILITIES

ABASTECIMIENTO DE AGUA: DESCRIPCIÓN, FECHA DE OPERATIVIDAD Y COSTOS:

RE-PLAT PARA EL LOTE 29 - SUBDIVISIÓN D-5 ACRES EN LOTES 29A Y 29B - LA SUBDIVISIÓN D-5 ACRES SERÁ
PROVISTA CON AGUA POTABLE POR LA CIUDAD DE LAREDO. LA CIUDAD DE LAREDO TIENE UNA LÍNEA DE AGUA DE 8
PULGADAS DE DIÁMETRO CORRIENDO A LO LARGO DE LA DEDICACIÓN DEL DERECHO DE PASO DE 10 PIES DEL ESTE
Y LA SERVIDUMBRE DE SERVICIOS PÚBLICOS DE DA SAW LANE. DE LA LÍNEA EXISTENTE DE 8 PULGADAS, 2 LÍNEAS
DE SERVICIO ÚNICO DE 3/4 DE PULGADA, ATRAVIESAN DA SAW LANE PARA DAR SERVICIO AL LOTE 29A Y AL LOTE
29B INDIVIDUALMENTE. ESTOS SERVICIOS YA SE HAN INSTALADO EN ACUERDO CON LAS INSPECCIONES Y
APROBACIONES DE LA CIUDAD DE LAREDO. EL FRACCIONADOR HA PAGADO LAS UTILIDADES EN LA
CANTIDAD$_________, CUYA SUMA REPRESENTA EL COSTO TOTAL DE LOS MEDIDORES DE AGUA, CUOTAS DE
ADQUISICIÓN DE DERECHOS DE AGUA, Y TODA LA MEMBRESÍA DE OTRAS TARIFAS ASOCIADAS CON LA CONEXIÓN
DE LOTES INDIVIDUALES EN LA SUBDIVISIÓN AL SISTEMA DE SUMINISTRO DE AGUA DE LA EMPRESA DE SERVICIOS
PÚBLICOS.

INSTALACIONES DE ALCANTARILLADO: DESCRIPCIÓN, FECHA DE OPERATIVIDAD Y COSTO:

EL RE-PLAT PARA EL LOTE 29 - SUBDIVISIÓN D-5 ACRES EN LOS LOTES 29A Y 29B - SUBDIVISIÓN D-5 ACRES
DESCARGARA Y DISPOSICIÓN DE AGUAS RESIDUALES A TRAVÉS DEL SISTEMA DE DRENAJE SANITARIO DE LA
CIUDAD DE LAREDO. LA CIUDAD DE LAREDO TIENE UNA LÍNEA DE DRENAJE SANITARIO DE 8 PULGADAS CORRIENDO
A LO LARGO DE LA SERVIDUMBRE DE SERVICIOS PÚBLICOS Y LA DEDICACIÓN DEL DERECHO DE PASO DE 10 PIES
DEL OESTE DE DA SAW LANE. DE LA LÍNEA EXISTENTE DE 8 PULGADAS, UNA LINEA DOBLE DE 6 PULGADAS DA
SERVICIO A LOTE 29A Y LOTE 28, OTRA LÍNEA DE SERVICIO SIMPLE DE 6 PULGADAS DA SERVICIO A LOTE 29B, ESTOS
SERVICIOS YA HAN SIDO INSTALADOS EN ACUERDO CON LAS INSPECCIONES Y APROBACIONES DE LA CIUDAD DE
LAREDO. EL FRACCIONADOR HA PAGADO LA CANTIDAD DE SERVICIOS PÚBLICOS DE $_________, CUYA SUMA
REPRESENTA EL COSTO TOTAL DE LAS TARIFAS DE TOMA, LOS CARGOS DE RECUPERACIÓN DE CAPITAL Y
OTRAS TARIFAS ASOCIADAS CON LA CONEXIÓN DE LOTES INDIVIDUALES EN LA SUBDIVISIÓN AL SISTEMA DE
RECOLECCIÓN Y TRATAMIENTO DE AGUAS RESIDUALES DE LA EMPRESA DE SERVICIOS PÚBLICOS.

CERTIFICACIÓN DE INJENRIO:

CON MI FIRMA CERTIFICO QUE LAS INSTALACIONES DE SERVICIO DE AGUA Y ALCANTARILLADO DESCRITAS
ANTERIORMENTE SON, SEGÚN MI LEAL SABER Y ENTENDER, DE CONFORMIDAD CON LAS REGLAS MODELO
ADOPTADAS BAJO LA SECCIÓN 16.343, CÓDIGO DE AGUA.
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CERTIFICATE OF ENGINEER
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PROPER ENGINEERING CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THIS PLAT REGARDING ALL MATTERS
OF STREETS, LOTS, WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE, LAYOUT AND APPURTENANCES; AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS
PLAT CONFORM TO ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, MODEL SUBDIVISION RULES, CHAPATER
232, SUBCHAPTER B, TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE. THE PRIVATE SEWAGE FACILITY ORDER, AND THE FLOOD DAMAGE
PREVENTION ORDER OF THE COUNTY OF WEBB, EXCEPT FOR THOSE VARIANCES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY
GRANTED BY MAJORITY VOTE OF THE WEBB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT.
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WEBB COUNTY FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION CERTIFICATE

BY MY SIGNATURE BELOW, I ATTEST THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT OR REPLAT ENTITLED REPLAT
OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, AND HAVE MADE THE
FOLLOWING DETERMINATIONS AS IT RELATES TO WEBB COUNTY'S FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE WEBB COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDER (“FDPO”) EFFECTIVE AUGUST 12, 2019:

1. THE BOUNDARIES OF THIS PLAT OR REPLAT DO NOT ENCOMPASS ANY PORTION OF:

a. THE AREAS OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD IDENTIFIED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
(“FEMA”) AS DEPICTED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (“FIRM”) PANEL NO. 48479C1385C, DATED
APRIL 2, 2019; OR

b. THE ADDITIONAL AREA OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AS SET OUT BY THE WEBB COUNTY FDPO (A.K.A., THE
LOCAL REGULATORY FLOODPLAIN) PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 3, SECTION B (2); AND

2. BASED ON THE ABOVE DETERMINATIONS MADE AT THE TIME OF ITS FILING, THIS PLAT OR REPLAT IS NOT
SUBJECT TO FURTHER REGULATION UNDER ARTICLE 3, SECTION B(3) AND ARTICLE 5, SECTION C OF THE WEBB
COUNTY FDPA AS A CONDITION PRECEDENT TO PLAT APPROVAL.

ATTESTED BY:

__________ ________________________ ________________

JORGE A. CALDERON, CFM DATE

COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR

PLAT APPROVAL - ROAD & BRIDGE SUPERINTENDENT

I HAVE REVIEWED THE PLAT AND ACCOMPANYING CONSTRUCTION PLANS OF REPLAT OF LOT 29, D-5 ACRES
SUBDIVISION INTO LOT 29A AND LOT 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, AS PREPARED BY  RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC,
FRANCISCO RAMOS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING No. 108833,  AND RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC,
FRANCISCO RAMOS, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR No. 6573, DATED THE  DAY OF ,
2023 WITH THE LAST REVISED DATE ON .  EXCEPT FOR ANY WAIVER SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THE
WEBB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, I HAVE FOUND THEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE WEBB COUNTY
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND WEBB COUNTY MODEL SUBDIVISION RULES FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS.

__________ ________________________ ________________

JOSE LUIS NEIRA  DATE
ROAD & BRIDGE SUPERINTENDENT

FLOOD PLAIN AND DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

THAT, I, FRANCISCO RAMOS. P.E., REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, NO. 108833, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY LOTS 29A AND 29B, D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION, ARE NOT WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE
ACCORDING TO FEMA MAP48479C1385, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 2, 2019. AND THAT ALL DRAINAGE FLOW OF THE
EXISTING LOT WILL REMAIN IN ITS NATURAL DRAINAGE FLOW AND ALL STORM DRAINAGE WILL BE DRAINING AWAY FROM
ALL BUILDINGS.

_________________________________
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D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

TRACT "A" AND TRACT "B"

PER DEED RECORDED IN
VOLUME 4710, PAGE 837 WEBB COUNTY OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

PER PLAT RECORDED IN
VOLUME 4, PAGE 89 WEBB COUNTY PLAT RECORDS

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

OF LOT 29
D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

INTO
LOT 29A AND LOT 29B

D-5 ACRES SUBDIVISION

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

FLORA ROCHA, MARIA NATIVIDAD GONZALES,
MARIA INEZ MORENO, VIRGINIA ROCHA,
AMPARO MARIA ARREOLA, CELINA MORENO,
JOSE SANTOS ROCHA
321 DASAW LN.
LAREDO, TX 78046

FRANCISCO RAMOS, PE, RPLS
RAMOS ENGINEERING, PLLC
4820 MIMS AVE. , STE. #2
LAREDO, TX 78041
(956) 326 - 9420
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